
UC San Diego (6-5) -vs- Pepperdine (10-1)
09/22/2023 at Los Angeles, CA (Spieker Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/22/2023
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: Spieker Aquatics Center
Attendance: 61
Officials: Alex Stankevitch   Mark Koganov   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC San Diego 4 3 3 2 12
Pepperdine 4 5 3 3 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:45 PEP G Adam Csapo
1st 5:04 PEP G Kaden Kaneko
1st 3:25 PEP G-E Kaden Kaneko
1st 1:54 UCSD G Lucas Romaguera
1st 1:36 PEP G Christian Hosea
1st 1:10 UCSD G Landon Akerstrom
1st 0:43 UCSD G Rhys Bugelli
1st 0:22 UCSD G Felipe Ferreira
2nd 7:43 UCSD G-E Ante Buzov
2nd 6:32 PEP G Nico Tierney
2nd 4:45 PEP G-E Nico Tierney
2nd 3:18 PEP G-P Curtis Jarvis
2nd 2:09 PEP G-E Kaden Kaneko
2nd 1:41 UCSD G Felipe Ferreira
2nd 1:22 PEP G Matty Walsh
2nd 0:32 UCSD G-E Landon Akerstrom
3rd 6:56 UCSD G Rhys Bugelli
3rd 4:49 PEP G Adam Csapo
3rd 3:53 UCSD G Felipe Ferreira
3rd 3:03 PEP G Sandor Gal
3rd 2:19 UCSD G-E Kaden Likins
3rd 2:06 PEP G Kaden Kaneko
4th 7:14 PEP G Sandor Gal
4th 4:21 UCSD G-E Rhys Bugelli
4th 3:55 PEP G Jon  Carcarey
4th 2:27 PEP G-E Jon  Carcarey
4th 1:56 UCSD G-E Landon Akerstrom

Team Statistics

UCSD PEP
Shots 26 29
Goals 12 15
Assists 6 10
Points 18 25
Exclusions 8 11
Steals 13 14
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:01 PEP E Anthony D'Ambra
1st 0:25 PEP E Clay Kaneko
1st 0:53 PEP E Adam Csapo
1st 3:42 UCSD E Luca Rago
1st 4:31 UCSD E Luca Rago
2nd 0:11 UCSD E Landon Akerstrom
2nd 0:38 PEP E Adam Csapo
2nd 2:28 UCSD E Brendon Fezzey
2nd 3:18 UCSD E-P Matthew Wastila
2nd 5:04 UCSD E Ante Buzov
2nd 5:25 PEP E Ryan Brosnan
3rd 2:39 PEP E Adam Csapo
3rd 5:33 PEP E Chase  Wilson
4th 0:00 UCSD E Mason Presley
4th 0:24 PEP E Milo Joseph

4th 0:31 UCSD
E-
MAM Ante Buzov

4th 2:17 PEP E Ryan Brosnan
4th 4:46 PEP E Milo Joseph
4th 5:29 PEP E Anthony D'Ambra



Individual
 
 
UC San Diego 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Nikita Valajev 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
1 Logan Estes 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
4 Ante Buzov 4 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 0-0
7 Lucas Romaguera 7 1 2 3 0 3 1 0 0-0
9 Miles  Wilson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Matthew Wastila 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Felipe Ferreira 3 3 0 3 0 1 1 1 3-0
12 Bennett Axline 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
13 Brendon Fezzey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Rhys Bugelli 4 3 1 4 0 3 0 0 0-0
18 Landon Akerstrom 5 3 0 3 1 2 1 0 1-0
22 Luca Rago 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
24 Kaden Likins 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
25 Mason Presley 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 26 12 6 18 8 11 13 2 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Logan Estes 16:00 9 4
1A Nikita Valajev 16:00 6 5

Totals 15 9

Pepperdine 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Antonio Knez 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Clay Kaneko 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Ryan Brosnan 4 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0-2
4 Nico Tierney 2 2 3 5 0 0 3 0 0-0
5 Anthony D'Ambra 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0-0
6 Kaden Kaneko 6 4 0 4 0 1 1 0 0-0
7 Christian Hosea 3 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 0-0
8 Matty Walsh 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0-0
9 Tanner Turrall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Chase  Wilson 2 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0-0
11 Jackson Benners 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Milo Joseph 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0-0
13 Conor Brough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Andrew Outcalt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Jon  Carcarey 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
17 Rocco Cuttone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Adam Humbert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Dane Howell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Sandor Gal 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Curtis Jarvis 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-1
23 Adam Csapo 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0-1

Totals 29 15 10 25 11 7 14 4 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Antonio Knez 32:00 12 8

Totals 12 8


